*

k%

Fok

ok

#
608-256C

695-302A
696-302B
701-304A
703-860

707-308A
714-310A

716-838
723-328A
725-844
728-846
733-316A
735-847
737-849
740-319A
741-319B
751-322A
752-322B
755-324A

~ 757-327A

761-329A
762-329B
766-331A
767-864
769-865
774-866
777-336A
783-342A
786-345A
787-345B
788-345C
791-346A
793-870
794-871
795-871A
797-872
803-350A
805-877
807-878
810-344A
813-353A

Pp.

47
85
114
22

33

HN DN N

Mo HENNFE

[
| i
o -~

=
W

=

=
HFOWHWLWMNHEFENHEEWWN DS WO

Date

17

12

14

19
19
25
29

12

16
17
19
19
19

OWdwwHOoO

15
22
24
25
30

10
11
12
12
12
13
24
25
27
20

Mar

Mar

Feb

Mar

May
May
May
May
May

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Apr

Jun
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul

Jul

Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Sep

64

64

64

64

63

64

64

64
64
64
64

64
64
64
64

64 .

64
64
64
64
56

64
64
64
64
64
64

64
64
64
64

64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

64 -

Description
[306 pp. total (after removal of 4 pp. dupes) as follows:]
Letter from Rankin to Helms, describing &4 parts:
[Part 1] WIC-WDS cover note, re Oswald contacts w/ State/INS
[Part 1A] WTC-WDS memo to JLR, LHO in USSR & State contacts
[Part 1B] Exhibits for previous item (many CE's)
[Part 1C] 1INS file, CD 363 [Cover page, pp. 1-112 & 17A]
[Part 1D] WTC-WDS memo to JRL, analysis of INS contacts,
w/att cover page and transmittal ltr for CD 363

[Part 2] CE 180-198, LHO's letters from Russia

[Extra, less legible, copies of CE 183 & 197 removed]
[Part 3] Memo on questions raised by State files

[Not here; it is CIA item 1162-432M, in Batch D]
[Unrelated?] CE 169, clip re Mrs. Pultz offer to Marina
[Part 4] CE 103, LHO's draft of 1ltr to Soviet Embassy
Brief for presentation to WC (MMM [Mexico mystery man], &c)
NYT, WP clippings re Buchanan book
Ltr from Rankin, seeking info on Soviet brainwashing
Reply to ONI request for traces on Paul Dymitruk (?7)
Ltr from Rankin; wants more info on USSR visas in Helsinki
Ltr from Rankin forwarding LHO hospital records (Russian)
[The attached 55 pages are part of CE 985 (18H450-479)
and have been removed from this file by PLH]
[Illegible copy of 780-340] Helsinki timing problem
Allegation that LHO was in Tangier
Helsinki problem
Mrs. Sherwood allegation (cf. CD 1288)
Comments by the DeMohrenschildts
[Subject not known, but can be deduced from reference]
Allegation LHO in Tangier (Cf. #723)
Rankin ltr with Cuban material re LHO's attempted entry
INCA mailing (plus 1 p. Wash. Star clip on Ruby - unrelated?
TSD report, "Communist Control Techniques'
""Truth' drugs in interrogation
Seeking info re LHO's arrival in Helsinki
Rumor about Marina, Minsk school, etc. via Isaac D. Levine
Rankin ltr; translation of Mexico stuff (Duran, &c) asked
Rankin 1tr; Soviet visa procedures
Marriages between Moroccan students and Russians (Reggab?)
Discussion with Slawson re State/CIA problems (LHO/USSR)
1961-2 allegations of plots against JFK (Cranks?)
Discussions with WC re publication of MMM material
Furtseva help to LHO, w/att. Wash. Report, 3/16/64 (12 pp.)
[Same as 707-308A] Helsinki problem
Soviet hunting clubs and firearms control
Hunting industry in the Soviet Union
Ltr from Slawson, with passport file on Kara-P.
Ltr from Rankin, re Kara-P.
Kara-Patnitzky (CIA trying to locate; has derogatory info!)
n

(Name left in once)

" [#791, 793-5 released w/ fewer deletions in Batch D]
"

Rankin ltr; WC wants to publish docs.
Traces on Oscar Rodriguez Molina (?)
Comments on draft of foreign involvement part of WR
Rankin wants comments on Konstantin P. Sergievsky

Rankin wants analysis of documents from Cuban government

(MM, &c. 1+2+10 pp.]




oAk N N A ¥ N N ¥ ¥ X

hioWw JUVLULULINL Y LN Lila

oailun D

Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep

Oet
Oct
Qct
Oct
Oct

64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

63
63
63
63
63

63
63

—_ PLH

Duran signature will be forwarded

Samples of Duran's signature enclosed

Re request for Duran's signature

Rankin 1ltr; wants ltr re receipt of State Dept. documents
Rankin ltr; wants to publish CD 1216

Rankin 1ltr; wants to publish CD 944 (Mexico consulate hours
Rankin 1tr; wants memos for cites on misc. points
Additional copy of Duran handwriting

Additional info on Yatskov sought from field

Slawson interest in Duran; considering 'confronting' her
The DeMohrenschildts are going to NYC for a show on LHO (?)
WC wants info on Duran's Communist connections

[Same as 837-369A] (This is signed original, not carbon)
Helms to Rankin, withholding State docs. [Reply to #803]
Reply to #840; info on Yatskov forwarded

Ltr from Rankin; wants identity of LHO coworkers in photo
Inturist hotels in Moscow (publishable memo to Rankin)
Request for opinion on authenticity of visa application

Mexico Mystery Man photo (dark shirt)
"n (ll)
" (") [The published one]
m (ll)
11} (H)
" (Light shirt and pouch, released earlier)
" (ll)
! (Light shirt and pouch)
" (ll)
" (Dark pullover; new photos)
n (")
940-927L is still withheld - date unknown

[Oct. 17]

(Dates taken from 948-927T, which describes only 10 photos as given
to the FBI on 11/22/63 - 3 of which were taken on 1 Oct 63.)

816-880 1 4
818-881 2 8
821-882 1 9
830-358A 2 11
831-358B 1 11
832-358C 1 12
837-369A 1 12
839-884 2 14
840-885 1 14
841-886 1 14
842-887 1 15
844-888 1 15
845-361A 1l 12
849-889 2 .17
850-890 1 17
858-377A 2 21
862-374A 1 18
864-893 1 18
929-927A 1 4
930-927B 1 4
931-927C 1 4
932-927D 1 4
939-927E 1 4
934-927F |
935-927G 1
936-927H 1
937-9271 1
938-927J 1 15
939-927K 1 15
Total:
MMM photos:

Other new documents in batch B:

608-256C

751-322A & 752-322B

Others

(Subtotal)
Grand total

# of items # of pages
11 g i |
I 306
2 143
56 177
__(59) __ (626)
70 637



