The boots and set out strong b

	#	Pp.	Da	te		Description
*	608-256C					[306 pp. total (after removal of 4 pp. dupes) as follows:]
4		1	17	Mar	64	Letter from Rankin to Helms, describing 4 parts:
		1		-	·····	[Part 1] WTC-WDS cover note, re Oswald contacts w/ State/INS
		47	6	Mar	64	[Part 1A] WTC-WDS memo to JLR, LHO in USSR & State contacts
		85		-	0.1	[Part 1B] Exhibits for previous item (many CE's)
		114		-		[Part 1C] INS file, CD 363 [Cover page, pp. 1-112 & 17A]
		22	28	Feb	64	[Part 1D] WTC-WDS memo to JRL, analysis of INS contacts,
		he he	20	TCD	04	w/att cover page and transmittal ltr for CD 363
		33				[Part 2] CE 180-198, LHO's letters from Russia
		55				[Extra, less legible, copies of CE 183 & 197 removed]
			1.2	Mar	64	[Part 3] Memo on questions raised by State files
			1.2	riat	04	[Not here; it is CIA item 1162-432M, in Batch D]
		т			63	[Unrelated?] CE 169, clip re Mrs. Pultz offer to Marina
		1 2			05	[Part 4] CE 103, LHO's draft of 1tr to Soviet Embassy
**	695-302A		14	Mass	CI.	
~~	696-302B			May		Brief for presentation to WC (MMM [Mexico mystery man], &c)
	701-304A	2		May		NYT, WP clippings re Buchanan book
		1		May		Ltr from Rankin, seeking info on Soviet brainwashing
	703-860	4		May		Reply to ONI request for traces on Paul Dymitruk (?)
	707-308A	2		May		Ltr from Rankin; wants more info on USSR visas in Helsinki
	714-310A	1	29	May	04	Ltr from Rankin forwarding LHO hospital records (Russian)
						[The attached 55 pages are part of CE 985 (18H450-479)
	716 000			-		and have been removed from this file by PLH]
	716-838	1		Jun		[Illegible copy of 780-340] Helsinki timing problem
	723-328A			Jun		Allegation that LHO was in Tangier
(18)	725-844			Jun		Helsinki problem
*	728-846	2		Jun		Mrs. Sherwood allegation (cf. CD 1288) (Name left in once)
	733-316A	2		Jun	the second second	Comments by the DeMohrenschildts
	735-847	1		Jun		[Subject not known, but can be deduced from reference]
	737-849	4		Jun		Allegation LHO in Tangier (Cf. #723)
- alcolor	740-319A	8		Jun		Rankin 1tr with Cuban material re LHO's attempted entry
**	741-319B			Jun		INCA mailing (plus 1 p. Wash. Star clip on Ruby - unrelated?
*	751-322A	124	2	Apr	56	TSD report, "Communist Control Techniques"
	752-322B	19	~ ~	_		"'Truth' drugs in interrogation
	755-324A	1		Jun		Seeking info re LHO's arrival in Helsinki
*	- 757-327A	1		Jul		Rumor about Marina, Minsk school, etc. via Isaac D. Levine
	761-329A	11		Jul		Rankin ltr; translation of Mexico stuff (Duran, &c) asked
	762-329B	11		Jul		Rankin ltr; Soviet visa procedures
*	766-331A	1		Jul		Marriages between Moroccan students and Russians (Reggab?)
~	767-864 769-865	3 9		Jul		Discussion with Slawson re State/CIA problems (LHO/USSR)
*				Jul		1961-2 allegations of plots against JFK (Cranks?)
*	774-866 777-336A	9		Jul		Discussions with WC re publication of MMM material
		14		Jul		Furtseva help to LHO, w/att. Wash. Report, 3/16/64 (12 pp.)
	783-342A 786-345A	2 3		May		[Same as 707-308A] Helsinki problem
		3	30	Jul	64	Soviet hunting clubs and firearms control
	787-345B 788-345C		10	-	61	Hunting industry in the Soviet Union
	791-346A	1		Aug		Ltr from Slawson, with passport file on Kara-P.
	791-346A 793-870	1		Aug		Ltr from Rankin, re Kara-P.
	793-870	2		Aug		Kara-Patnitzky (CIA trying to locate; has derogatory info!)
	794-871 795-871A	1		Aug		
	797-872	1 2		Aug		<pre>" [#791, 793-5 released w/ fewer deletions in Batch D] "</pre>
*				Aug		
57) -	803-350A 805-877	13 1		Aug Aug		Rankin 1tr; WC wants to publish docs. [MMM, &c. 1+2+10 pp.]
**	807-878			-		Traces on Oscar Rodriguez Molina (?)
19.19	810-344A	3		Aug		Comments on draft of foreign involvement part of WR
		 6		Aug		Rankin wants comments on Konstantin P. Sergievsky
	813-353A	1	Т	Sep	04	Rankin wants analysis of documents from Cuban government

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

-2-

PLH

816-880 1 4 Sep 64 Duran signature will be forwarded 818-881 2 8 Sep 64 Samples of Duran's signature enclosed 821-882 1 9 Sep 64 Re request for Duran's signature 830-358A 2 11 Sep 64 Rankin ltr; wants ltr re receipt of State Dept. documents 831-358B 11 Sep 64 1 Rankin ltr; wants to publish CD 1216 1 12 Sep 64 832-358C Rankin ltr; wants to publish CD 944 (Mexico consulate hours 837-369A 1 12 Sep 64 Rankin ltr; wants memos for cites on misc. points 839-884 2 14 Sep 64 Additional copy of Duran handwriting 840-885 1 14 Sep 64 Additional info on Yatskov sought from field 841-886 1 14 Sep 64 Slawson interest in Duran; considering 'confronting' her 842-887 1 15 Sep 64 The DeMohrenschildts are going to NYC for a show on LHO (?) 844-888 1 15 Sep 64 WC wants info on Duran's Communist connections 845-361A 1 12 Sep 64 [Same as 837-369A] (This is signed original, not carbon) 849-889 2 17 Sep 64 Helms to Rankin, withholding State docs. [Reply to #803] 850-890 1 17 Sep 64 Reply to #840; info on Yatskov forwarded 858-377A 2 21 Sep 64 Ltr from Rankin; wants identity of LHO coworkers in photo 862-374A 1 18 Sep 64 Inturist hotels in Moscow (publishable memo to Rankin) 864-893 1 18 Sep 64 Request for opinion on authenticity of visa application 929-927A 1 4 Oct 63 Mexico Mystery Man photo (dark shirt) 930-927B 1 4 Oct 63 11 (") 11 931-927C 1 4 Oct 63 (") [The published one] 932-927D 1 4 Oct 63 11 (") 939-927E 1 11 4 Oct 63 (") н 934-927F 1 -(Light shirt and pouch, released earlier) [Oct. 1?] 935-927G 1 11 -(") 936-927H 1 11 -(Light shirt and pouch) 937-927I 1 11 -(") 938-927J 1 15 Oct 63 11 (Dark pullover; new photos) 1 15 Oct 63 939-927K 11 (") 940-927L is still withheld - date unknown (Dates taken from 948-927T, which describes only 10 photos as given to the FBI on 11/22/63 - 3 of which were taken on 1 Oct 63.) Total:

otal:		# of	items	# of	pages	
MMM ph	lotos:		11	18 - 18. 2 1	11	
Other	new documents in batch B:					
	608-256C		l		306	
	751-322A & 752-322B		2		143	
	Others		56	17. 27.	177	
a 1	(Subtotal)		(59	9)	(626)	
Grand	total		70		637	